FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and entered into effect
the _A4MW day of _ Octobeir 2019, between the CITY OF FRESNO, a
California municipal corporation (City), and PALEOWEST ARCHAEOLOGY, LLC., an
Arizona corporation (Consultant).

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into an agreement on
January 19, 2018, (Agreement) to provide professional paleontological and cultural
resource monitoring and consulting services for City of Fresno's Southwest Recycled
Water Distribution System, Projects SW1C2, SW4, SW1D, and PS1 (Project); and

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to extend the Agreement to
December 31, 2020, to complete Project; and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Amendment, the Consultant agrees it has no claim,
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Agreement be amended
as follows:

1 The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of this
Amendment.

2. The Agreement is extended to December 31, 2020.

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by the City
and the Consultant on January 19, 2018, remains in full force and effect.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
A municipal corporation

By 2Vt 2 it
Michael Cafbajal, Difector
Department of Public Utilities

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DOUGLAS T. SLOAN

City Attor @
By: %

18/1s)

PaleoWest Archaeology, LLC.,

An Arizon%
By: (4L

Name: Clint Helton

Title: Vice President

(If corporation or LLC., Board Chair,
Pres. or Vice Pres.)

By:
“Brandon M. Collet Date
Senior Deputy City Attorney Name:
ATTEST: Title:
YVONNE SPENCE, CRM MMC (If corporation or LLC., CFO., Treasurer,
City Clerk Secretary or Assistant Secretary)
By W aiza UM A/
: : Date
Deputy Moareo  \foruper
| ) Z
Addresses: 1o/ L// /
CITY: - CONSULTANT:
City of Fresno PaleoWest Archaeology, LLC.,

Attention: Patricia Diep

Supervising Engineering Technician
2101 G Street, Building A

Fresno, CA 93706

Telephone No: (559) 621-1609
FAX: (659) 498-4126

Attention: Clint Helton

Vice president, MA, RPA
27001 La Paz Road, Suite 230
Mission Viejo, CA 92691
Phone: (949) 500 2496

FAX: (866) 563-2536



P




